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Opening Retreat 

Fri, 30th June 
Meet at LMU Main Building 

(more details in Student Guide)  
14:00 – 15:30 

LMU Main Building, 
Geschwister-Scholl-Platz 1, 
Room A017 

 
Bus leaves to Garmisch-
Partenkirchen 

16:00 sharp  

30th June –  

3rd July 

Opening Retreat at Youth Hostel 
Garmisch-Partenkirchen  

(details in 
dedicated 
schedule) 

DJH Youth Hostel 
Garmisch-Partenkirchen 

Mon, 3rd July 
Transfer to Munich, including 
excursion to Partnachklamm 

11:00 
Details in Opening Retreat 
Schedule 

 Accommodation check-in from 18:00 
Living Hotels at 
Deutsches Museum 

Week 1 

Tue, 4th July Scholar lab check-in 09:00 Details in lab maps 

Sat, 8th July  Munich Sightseeing Tour by bus 12:00 
LMU Main Building, 
Geschwister-Scholl-Platz 
(meet at fountain)   

Week 2 

Sun, 16th July Neuschwanstein Castle day trip 08:00 
LMU Main Building, 
Geschwister-Scholl-Platz 
(meet at fountain)   

Week 3 

Mon, 17th July 
Kick-off Introduction to Poster 
Presentation Design & Layout 

09:30 – 15:30 
LMU Biocenter, C00.013  
(catered) 

Wed, 19th July 
Glimpse into Biotech – industry 
visit 

14:00 – 17:00 
Meet in front of IZB 

at 13:45 pm 

Wed, 19th July 
Introduction seminar on 
presentation skills 

17:30 
LMU Biocenter, D00.003  
(catered) 

Sat, 22nd July 
Workshop: Scientific Writing 

(Half day in two groups) 
09:00 – 17:00 

LMU Biocenter, D00.003 

Bring your own lunch 

Week 4 

Tue, 25th July 
Optional - Beginner Workshop – 
Poster, Presentation, Design & 
Layout 

17:00 – 19:00 LMU Biocenter, C00.013 

Wed, 26th July Slice of Science Seminar 18:00 – 20:00 
LMU Biocenter, D00.003, 
(catered) 

Thu, 27th July 
Workshop: Applying to Graduate 
Positions & Networking Skills  

09:00 – 16:30 
LMU Biocenter, D00.003, 
(catered) 

Thu, 28th July 
Coaching Day: Applying to 
Graduate Positions & Networking 
Skills 

09:00 – 16:30 
Online, registration 
mandatory 

Week 5 

Mon, 31st July Visit to Amgen Research 09:30 – 12:00 

Meet at 09:15 at 
Staffelseestr., bus stop, 
ca. 33 minutes from 
Rosenheimerplatz 

Wed, 2nd Aug Moving to Olydorf by coach 08:00 Meet in front of hotel 



 

 

    

Wed, 2nd Aug Slice of Science Seminar 18:00 – 20:00 
LMU Biocenter, D00.003, 
(catered) 

Thu, 3rd Aug MISU Summer Event 17:30  

LMU Building, 

Schellingstraße 3 

U3/U6 subway station 
“Universität”  

Sat, 5th Aug 
Workshop: Introduction to Data 
Analysis 

09:00 – 18:00 
LMU Biocenter, D00.003 
Bring your own lunch  

Week 6 

Mon, 7th Aug Feedback – Posters 09:00 – 11:00 online 

Wed, 9th Aug Slice of Science Seminar 18:00 – 20:00 
LMU Biocenter, D00.003, 
(catered) 

Wed, 10th Aug Feedback – Posters 09:00 – 11:00 LMU Biocenter, C00.013 

Sat, 12th Aug Visit Deutsches Museum 11:00 – 17:00 
Museumsinsel 1,  

S-Bahn station “Isartor” 

Week 7 

Wed, 16th Aug Slice of Science Seminar 18:00 – 20:00 
LMU Biocenter, D00.003, 
(catered) 

Week 8 

Wed, 23rd Aug Slice of Science Seminar 18:00 – 20:00 
LMU Biocenter, D00.003, 
(catered) 

Sun, 27th Aug Intro Poster Presentation Skills  09:30 – 13:00 
LMU Biocenter, C00.013 
Bring your own lunch  

Sun, 27th Aug Poster Deadline 23:59  

Week 9 

Mon, 28th Aug Last day in the lab   

Tue, 29th Aug 
Final workshop Poster Presentation 
& Feedback 

9:30 – 17:30 
LMU Biocenter, D00.003, 
(catered) 

Wed, 30th Aug Poster Session in Munich 11:00 – 15:00 
LMU Biocenter, Foyer B 

Poster set-up at 10:00AM 

Wed, 31st Aug 
Check out Olydorf and travel to 
Schliersee for Closing Retreat 

09:00 Details to follow 

Sun, Sep 3rd Travel to Cambridge 08:00 

Bus to Munich airport, 
flights and transfer to 
Cambridge arranged by 
the programme 

Sun, 4th Sep –
Thu 7th Sep 

Cambridge Symposium  Schedule to follow 

Week 10 

Thu, 7th Sep Travel to home/university country  
After check-out from 
Cambridge 

This schedule is subject to sort-termchanges. 

Please regularly check the online calendar for up-to-date information: https://bit.ly/asp-lmu  

https://bit.ly/asp-lmu

